• 40% of total Proposition 4 funds for projects that provide meaningful and direct benefits to 
Vulnerable Populations or Disadvantaged Communities (DACs); and 

• 10% of total Proposition 4 funds for projects that provide meaningful and direct benefits to 
Severely Disadvantaged Communities (SDACs). 

Of the forty-eight million dollars ($48,000,000) allocated to the Conservancy under Proposition 4: 

• No less than $19,200,000 (40%) must be allocated and expended for projects that provide 
direct and meaningful benefits to Vulnerable Populations or Disadvantaged Communities 
(DACs); and 

• No less than $4,800,000 (10%) must be allocated and expended for projects that provide